956 Style
Installation instructioncontura.eu
Te
st-
se
rie
SE
FR

PRODUCT
Type  Wood burning stove
Type designation  Contura 910
Intended area of use Space heating in residential buildings
Fuel  Wood
VERIFICATION
According to AVCP  System 3
European standard EN 16510-2-1:2022
Test institute  Rein-Ruhr Feuerstätten Prüfstelle, NB 1625
DECLARATION OF PERFORMANCE ACCORDING
TO REGULATION (EU) 305/2011
Permitted load of chimney 150 kg
MINIMUM DISTANCE TO FLAMMABLE MATERIALS
To the rear ( dR ) 100 mm
To the side ( dS ) 450 mm
To the ceiling ( dC ) 860 mm
To the side in radiation direction ( dL ) 0 mm
In front in direction of radiation (dP ) 1200 mm
To the floor ( dB ) 0 mm
To the floor in front ( dF ) 0 mm
Protective insulating material –
NOMINAL HEAT OUTPUT
Space heat output 6,0 kW
Water heat output NPD
Efficiency 85%
PART LOAD HEAT OUTPUT
Space heat output NPD
Water heat output NPD
Efficiency NPD
EMISSIONS AT NOMINAL HEAT OUTPUT AT 13% O2
Carbon monoxide (CO) 1500 mg/m³
Nitrogen oxides (NOx) 200 mg/m³
Organic gaseous carbon (OGC) 120 mg/m³
Particulate matter (PM) 40 mg/m³
EMISSIONS AT PART LOAD HEAT OUTPUT AT 13% O2
Carbon monoxide (CO) NPD
Nitrogen oxides (NOx) NPD
Organic gaseous carbon (OGC) NPD
Particulate matter (PM) NPD
CHIMNEY SAFETY REQUIREMENTS
Minimum safety class T400
CHIMNEY CALCULATION DATA AT NOMINAL OUTPUT
Flue gas outlet temperature 295°C
Minimum flue draught 12Pa
Flue gas mass flow 4,4 g/s
CHIMNEY CALCULATION DATA AT PART LOAD OUTPUT
Flue gas outlet temperature NPD
Minimum flue draught NPD
Flue gas mass flow NPD
SPACE HEATING EFFICIENCY
Seasonal space heating efficiency at nominal
heat output

ADDRESS Box 134, Skulptörvägen 10
 SE-285 23 Markaryd, Sweden
TYPE DESIGNATION Contura 900-series
 910 / 920 (T) / 990 (T)
ITEM SYMBOL VALUE UNIT ITEM SYMBOL VALUE UNIT
HEAT OUTPUT USEFUL EFFICIENCY. (BASED ON NET CALORIFIC VALUE NCV)
Nominal heat output: P
nom 6,0 kW
Useful efficiency at nominal heat
output
η  th,nom 85,0 %
The undersigned is responsible for the manufacture and
compliance with the declared performance. Nicholas Németh, CEO Contura AB
Markaryd on 1 December 2024
 A+
 A
 B
 C
 D
 E
 F
 G
2015/1186
kW
ENERGIA · ЕНЕРГИЯ · ΕΝΕΡΓΕΙΑ · ENERGIJA · ENERGY · ENERGIE
 A++
 A+
 A+++
 A++
 A+A+
Contura Connect 556
5,0
811508 Energiklassifi kation C556 Connect-1
2025-02-26
Follow the installation instructions and only use the recommended type of fuel.
ENERGY CLASSIFICATION
PRODUCT FICHE
MANUFACTURER
Name Contura AB
Address
Box 134
Skulptörvägen 10
SE-285 23 Markaryd
SWEDEN
PRODUCT
Type designation Contura Connect 556
ENERGY EFFICIENCY
Class A+
Direct heat output 5,0 kW
EEI 110,4
Effi  ciency 83,0 %
Fakta  3
Installationsavstånd  4
Montering  21
Tiedot  15
Asennusetäisyys  16
Asennus  21
Données Techniques  9
Distances d’installation  10
Montage  21
Fakta  7
Installasjonsavstand  8
Montering  21
Fakta  13
Installationsafstand  14
Montering  21
Gegevens  19
Installatieafstand  20
Monteren  21
Fakten  5
Installationsabstände  6
Montage  21
Facts  11
Installation distances  12
Assembly  21
Dati Tecnici  17
Distanze di sicurrezza  18
Montaggio  21
”Prestandadeklaration”, ”EU-försäkran om överensstämmelse”,
”Teknisk dokumentation”, ”Energy Classification” och
”Garantibevis” finns tillgängliga på contura.eu
Du finder ”Ydeevnedeklaration”,
”EU-overensstemmelseserklæring”, ”Teknisk dokumentation”,
”Energiklassificering” og ”Garantibevis” på contura.eu
„Leistungserklärung“, „EU-Konformitätserklärung“, „Technische
Dokumentation“, „Energieklassifizierung“ und „Garantieschein“
sind unter contura.eu verfügbar
”Suoritustasoilmoitus”, ”EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus”,
”Tekninen dokumentaatio”, ”Energialuokitus” ja ”Takuutodistus”
ovat saatavilla osoitteessa contura.eu
”Ytelseserklæring”, ”EU-samsvarserklæring”, ”Teknisk
dokumentasjon”, ”Energiklassifisering” og ”Garantibevis” er
tilgjengelige på contura.eu
La ”Dichiarazione di Prestazione”, la ”Dichiarazione di Conformità
UE”, la ”Documentazione Tecnica”, la ”Classificazione Energetica”
e il ”Certificato di Garanzia” sono disponibili su contura.eu
« Déclaration des performances », « Déclaration de conformité UE
», « Documentation technique », « Classification énergétique » et
« Certificat de garantie » sont disponibles sur contura.eu
”Prestatieverklaring”, ”EU-verklaring van overeenstemming”,
”Technische documentatie”, ”Energy Classification” en
”Garantiebewijs” zijn beschikbaar op contura.eu
“Performance declaration”, “EU Declaration of Conformity”,
“Technical Documentation”, “Energy Classification” and “Warranty
Certificate” are available from contura.eu
SE DK
DE FI
NO IT
FR NL
GB
DOWNLOAD DOCUMENTS
GB
11
!
1138 mm 535 mm 415 mm 108 kg4-6 kW
Installation by authorised